

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Logan Rosselli Communications Specialist, City of Arcata

lrosselli@cityofarcata.org

(707) 825-2104

NEIGHBORHOOD MEETING ON US 101 INTERCHANCE IMPROVEMENTS

Arcata, CA, October 13, 2023 – The City of Arcata Building and Engineering Department invites members of the community to join them at a neighborhood meeting for an update and discussion about the City's US 101-Sunset Avenue Interchange Improvements Project.

The project includes three study intersections along Sunset Avenue at the US 101 Southbound Ramps on G Street and H Street, the US 101 Northbound Ramps and L.K. Wood Boulevard. Currently, all three intersections have poor operations for all modes of transportation and lack bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

The purpose of the project is to improve operations, connect the local and regional bicycle and pedestrian facilities across US 101, and create a gateway into central Arcata and Cal Poly Humboldt. This project has been in the works since 2014, and the City team is looking forward to providing an update to the public.

The meeting will take place on Thursday, Nov. 9, at 5:30 p.m. in the Great Hall on the Cal Poly Humboldt campus, located at the intersection of Harpst and Rossow streets. All interested community members and neighborhood residents are welcome to attend.

For more information about the project, please email engineering@cityofarcata.org.

###

Corresponding Image Attached: Sunset Avenue Interchange

For additional information, the media may contact:

Netra Khatri, City Engineer Building & Engineering Department, City of Arcata nkhatri@cityofarcata.org

(707) 825-2128